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East Tamaki Armstrong Auto Body Shop (East Tamaki) 277 Ti Rakau Driver, Burswood 09394 7707 |aaron.hodge@armstrongs.co.nz
East Tamaki Prestige Auto Body (East Tamaki) 9C Lorien Place, East Tamaki 09 2651366 info@prestigeautobody.co.nz
Ellerslie Wagstaff European (Ellerslie) 206 Marua Road, Ellerslie 095791846 |office@wagstaff.co.nz
Howick Auto Collision Panel & Paint 2016 Ltd (Howick) 69/71 Union Road, Howick 09-534-2190 |admin@autocollision.nz www.autocollision.co.nz

Auckland - Central and East [Howick Chapman Collision Repairs (Howick) 182 Wellington Street, Howick 095342122 |chapmancollision@xtra.co.nz chapmancollision.co.nz
Morningside Colin Waite Limited (Morningside) 618 New North Road, Morningside 09 846 1630 |gary@colinwaite.co.nz www.colinwaite.co.nz
Onehunga Shield Bros Panel & Paint (Onehunga) 273 Church Street, Onehunga 09 636 8897 |onehunga@shieldsbros.co.nz www.shieldsbros.co.nz
Panmure Brian Sokolich Panelbeaters (Panmure) 61 Morrin Road, Auckland 095705188 |steve@sokolich.co.nz
Parnell Remuera CRS (Parnell) 21 The Strand, Parnell 09 3770424  |phil@crspanelandpaint.co.nz
Helensville Premier Panelbeaters (Helensville) 93 Mill Road, Helensville 09 4208806 |prem.panelbeaters@xtra.co.nz
Wellsford Gibbons Panel & Paint Ltd (Wellsford) 7 Hood Street, Wellsford 09 423 8232  |gibbons.panel.and.paint.ltd@xtra.co.nz

Auckland - North Albany Holgate Panelbeaters (Albany) 342 Rosedale Road, Rosedale, Albany 09 4150431 |albanymanager@brianholgatepanel.co.nz
Albany Shield Bros Panel & Paint - (Albany) 197 Bush Road, Albany 0800 744 3537 |albany@shieldsbros.co.nz www.shieldsbros.co.nz
Birkenhead By Accident (Birkenhead) 14 Enterprise Street, Birkenhead 09 4807950 |info@byaccident.co.nz
Birkenhead Shield Bros Panel & Paint (Birkenhead) 42 Enterprise Street, Birkenhead 094809601 |birkenhead@shieldsbros.co.nz www.shieldsbros.co.nz
Browns Bay Holgate Panelbeaters (Browns Bay) 746 Beach Road, Browns Bay 094795612 |manager@brianholgatepanel.co.nz
Browns Bay Shield Bros Panel & Paint - (Browns bay) 731 Beach Road, Browns Bay 0800 744 3537 |brownsbay@shieldsbros.co.nz www.shieldsbros.co.nz
Glenfield Casey Panelbeaters (Glenfield) 102 Sunnybrae Road, Hillcrest 09 4435754 admin@caseypanelbeaters.co.nz
Auckland - North Shore |Glenfield DW Panel & Paint (Glenfield) 55 Porana Road, Wairau Valley 022 0500 528 |dwpanelpaint@gmail.com
Glenfield Enterprise Collision Repair (Glenfield) 157 Archers Road, Hillcrest 09 443 7901 |services@ecrs.co.nz
Glenfield Turners Panelbeating & Carpainting (Glenfield) 147 Target Road, Glenfield 09 444 7217  |accounts@turnerspanelbeating.co.nz www.turnerspanelbeating.co.nz
Silverdale Shield Bros Panel & Paint (Silverdale) 22 Curley Avenue, Silverdate 0800 744 3537 |emersonpanel@shieldsbros.co.nz www.shieldsbros.co.nz
Takapuna Shield Bros Panel & Paint (Takapuna) 59 Barrys Point, Takapuna 09 489 6745  |takapuna@shieldsbros.co.nz
Manukau Prima Collision Repairs (Manukau) 2/117 Kerrs Road 09 268 9340 |manukau@prima.nz
Manurewa Roy Mahoney Panel & Paint Ltd (Manurewa) 8 Holmes Road, Manurewa, Auckland 09 2667600 roymahoney@xtra.co.nz
Auckland - South

Manurewa Shields Bros Panel and Paint (Manurewa) 33 Maich Road , Manurewa 09 2674981 manurewa@shieldsbros.co.nz www.shieldsbros.co.nz
Pukekohe Anthony Jakeman Panel & Paint (Pukekohe) 14 Crosbie Road, Pukekohe 092388967 |anthonyjakeman@callplus.net.nz
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Pukekohe Classic Auto Body Panel and Paint (Pukekohe) 42 Franklin Road, Pukekohe 09238 8354 |classicautobodycentre@xtra.co.nz
Auckland - South
Takanini Platinum Accident Repair Center (Takanini) 200 Great South Road, Takanini 09298 7939 |info@panel.co.nz www.panel.co.nz
Avondale Fine Finish on Rosebank (Avondale) 549 Rosebank Road, Avondale 09 828 4462 |admin@finefinishrosebank.co.nz
Avondale Shield Bros Panel & Paint (Avondale) 535 Rosebank Road, Avondale 098205022 |avondale@shieldsbros.co.nz
Henderson Shields Bros Panel and Paint (Henderson) 27 Bruce Mclaren Road, Henderson 09 8389748 henderson@shieldsbros.co.nz
Auckand - West Kemeu Kumeu-Huapai Panelbeaters Ltd (Kumeu) 280 Main Road, Kumeu 09 412 8054  |khp@xtra.co.nz
New Lynn Al Autofinish (New Lynn) 11 Crum Avenue, New Lynn 09 8278462 al-auto@xtra.co.nz
New Lynn Fine Finish Panelbeaters (New Lynn) 7 Cunard St, New Lynn 09 8271756  |finefinish@xtra.co.nz
New Lynn Wayne Scott Panelbeaters (New Lynn) 67 Portage Road, New Lynn 098263316 |admin@waynescottpanel.co.nz
Katikati Katikati Panelworks & Carpainters 11 Wedgewood Street, Katikati 07 549 0356  |office@katikatipanelworks.co.nz
Kawerau Kawerau Panel Beaters Ltd (Kawerau) 31 Liverpool Street, Kawerau 073238136 |kaweraupb@xtra.co.nz
Mt Maunganui Bay Panelbeaters (Mt Maunganui) 11 MacDonald Street, Mount Maunganui 07 5750547 |info@baypanelbeaters.co.nz
Mt Maunganui Mt Maunganui Collision Repairs Ltd (Mt Maunganui) |26 Tukorako Drive, Mt Maunganui 07 5753800 |info@mtmcollision.co.nz www.mtmcollision.co.nz
Papamoa At the Junction Panel & Paint (Papamoa) 33 Ashley Place, Papamoa 07 542 3737  |atthejunctionp.p@xtra.co.nz
Rotorua Chris Panel and Paint (Rotorua) 21 Maisey Place, Rotorua 07 348 8800 |chris@chrispanelandpaint.co.nz www.chrispanelandpaint.co.nz
Bay of Plenty
Rotorua PSY Collisions (Rotorua) 31 Tallyho Street, Rotorua 07 348 4130 |office@psycollisions.co.nz www.psyslater.co.nz
Tauranga Collision Connect (Tauranga) 138 Second Ave Tauranga 800799961 admin.tauranga@collisionconnect.co.nz
Tauranga Fraser Street Panelbeaters (Tauranga) 323 Fraser Street, Parkvale, Tauranga 075780229 |admin@fraserstpanelbeaters.co.nz
Te Puke Peak Panel & Paint (Te Puke) 6 Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 075737551 |admin@peakpanelandpaint.co.nz www.peakpanelandpaint.co.nz
Waihi Purcell Panelworks (Waihi) 30 Tauranga Road, Waihi 07 863 7063  |purcell.panel@xtra.co.nz
Whakatane Wilson Collision Repairs Ltd (Whakatane) 57 McAlister Street, Whakatane 07 308 8616 |admin@wilsoncollisionrepairs.co.nz
Ashburton Collisions Plus (Ashburton) 237 Alford Forest Road, Ashburton 03 308 8888 |collisions_plus@xtra.co.nz www.collisionsplus.co.nz
Ashburton Panelcraft Auto Restoration (Ashburton) 2 McGregor Ln, Riverside Ind. Park 03 3085238 panelcraft@kinect.co.nz
Canterbury - Rural
Rangiora Straight-N-Paint (Rangiora) 28 Newnham Street 033134113 |info@straight-n-paint.co.nz
Timaru Babbage & McCullough (Timaru) 35 Treneglos Street, Timaru 03 6882499 |jimmy.arps@xtra.co.nz
Addington Action Collision Care (Addington) 94 - 98 Hazeldean Road, Addington, Christchurch 033794651 |admin@autocollision.co.nz
Christchurch

Addington Brown and Paterson Ltd (Addington) 114 Hazeldean Road 033797952 |bandp@xtra.co.nz www.brownandpaterson.co.nz
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Addington Shepherd & Kime Ltd (Addington) 137 Antigua Street, Christchurch 03366 8256 |admin@sandk.co.nz www.shepherdandkime.co.nz
Burnside Harewood Panel & Paint (Burnside) 8A Sheffield Crescent Burnside 03358 8154 |info@harewoodpanel.co.nz
Christchurch Central Gary A Smith Ltd (Christchurch Central) 54 Fitzgerald Avenue, 033664730 |admin@garyasmith.co.nz
Christchurch Central Tandem Smash Repairs (Christchurch Central) 469 St Asaph Street Christchurch 039824862 |admin@tandemsmash.co.nz
Ferrymead Ferrymead Automotive (2007) Ltd (Ferrymead) 988 Ferry Road, Ferrymead 033845666 |admin@ferrymeadauto.co.nz

Christchurch
Rolleston Holland Collision Centre (Rolleston) 826 Jones Road, Rolleston, Christchurch 03 347 8703  |georgia@hollandcollision.co.nz
Sheffield Shepherd & Kime 2000 Ltd (Sheffield) 35 Sheffield Crescent, Christchurch 03 348 4448  |sheffield@sandk.co.nz www.shepherdandkime.co.nz
Sockburn Perfect Auto Body Ltd (Sockburn) 175 Main South Road, Sockburn 033487795 |admin@perfectautobody.co.nz www.perfectautobody.co.nz
Sydenham Elite & SuperFinish Panel & Paint (Sydenham) 142 Carlyle street, Sydenham 033745523  |repairs@superfinish.co.nz
Waltham Advanced Panel & Paint Ltd (Waltham) 349 Wilson Road, Waltham 033777372 |admin@advanced.net.nz
Gisborne Allan Kellett Panel and Paint (Gisborne) 72 Disraeli Street, Gisborne 06 867 8088 |admin@akpp.co.nz

East Coast

Gisborne DJ Mac Panel & Paint (Gisborne) 271 Grey Street, Gisborne 06 867 7816  |djmacpanelandpaint@gmail.com
Greenmeadows Greenmeadows Panel & Paint (Greenmeadows) 18 Gloucester Street, Greenmeadows 06 8442791 |admin@gpp.net.nz www.gpp.net.nz
Hastings Grant White Autobody Ltd (Hastings) 307 Eastbourne Street West, Hastings 06 878 9772  |gw.autobody@xtra.co.nz
Hastings Kawan Motorbodies 1986 (Hastings) 110/110 Alexandra Crescent, Hastings 06 8789498 |admin@kawans.co.nz

Hawkes Bay
Onekawa Onekawa Collision Repair Centre Ltd (Onekawa) Ford Road, Onekawa, Napier 06 843 9204 |admin@onekawacollisionrepair.co.nz www.onekawacollisionrepair.co.nz
Napier City Collision Repairs (Napier) 31 Leyland St, Onekawa, Napier 06 8438200 admin@citycollision.co.nz
Waipukurau GM Panelbeaters Ltd (Waipukurau) 7 Racecourse Road, Waipukurau 06 858 7489  |gmpanel@xtra.co.nz
Dannevirke Dart Panel & Paint (Dannevirke) 9 Barraud St, Dannevirke 06 374 8730 |dartpanel@gmail.com
Feilding Wiseman Panelbeaters Ltd (Feilding) 10 Gladstone Street, Feilding 063238991 |office@wisemanpanel.co.nz www.wisemanpanel.co.nz
Hawera South Taranaki Panel and Paint Ltd (Hawera) 61-65 Regent Street, Hawera 06278 8102  |southtaranakipanelandpaint@xtra.co. nz

Manawatu/ Marton Marton Panel and Paint Ltd (Marton) Broadway Heights, Marton 06 327 7455 | martonpanelandpaint@xtra.co.nz

Wanganui/Whanganui Palmerston North Cen L'ler:S and Wistrand Collision Repair (Palmerston 674 Tremaine Ave, Palmerston North 06 357 2723 |office@friendandwistrand.co.nz
Wanganui Larsen Collision Repairs Ltd (Wanganui) 77 Taupo Quay, Wanganui 06 3453377 |admin@larsencollision.co.nz
Wanganui Shields Bros Panel & Paint (Wanganui) 77 Taupo Quay, Wanganui 06 3453377  |whanganui@shieldsbros.co.nz
Wanganui Wanganui Collision Centre (Wanganui) 18/20 Wilson Street, Wanganui 4500 06 345 4272  |wanganuicollision@xtra.co.nz
Nelson/ Marlborough Blenheim Blenheim Toyota Panel and Paint (Blenheim) 3 Park Terrace, Blenheim 035784319 |panelshop@blenheim.toyota.co.nz
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Nelson Guthries Collision Repair Specialists (Nelson) 116 Vanguard Street, Nelson 03548 2454  |ricky@collisionrepairs.co.nz www.collisionrepairs.co.nz
Nelson/ Marlborough
Richmond Collision Centre Richmond Limited (Richmond) 15 Barros Place, Richmond, Nelson 035445885 |info@collisioncentre.co.nz www.collisioncentre.co.nz
Kaikohe Kaikohe Panelbeaters 1994 Limited (Kaikohe) 25 Rankin Street, Kaikohe 09401 0155 |office@kaikohepanelbeaters.co.nz
Kaitaia Watsons Panel & Paint Ltd (Kaitaia) 145 North Road, Kaitaia 09 408 2520 |watsonspp@xtra.co.nz
Kerikeri Kerikeri Panelbeaters Ltd (Kerikeri) 11 Sammaree Place, Kerikeri 09 407 9063  |kerikeripanelbeaters2006@xtra.co.nz
Northland Ruakaka Marsden Panel & Paint (Ruakaka) 470 Marsden Point Road, Ruakaka 09 433 0313
Ruakaka Rowsells Collision Repair Centre (Ruakaka) 470 Marsden Point Road, Ruakaka 094330313 |admin@rowsells.co.nz
Whangarei Autocraft Panelbeaters (Whangarei) 24 Lower Tarewa Road, Whangarei 09 438 6698 |sales@autocraft.net.nz
Whangarei Shields Bros Panel and Paint (Kamo) 49 Pipiwai Road, Kamo, Whangarei 094352020 |kamo@shieldsbros.co.nz www.shieldsbros.co.nz
Alexandra Vincent Holdings Ltd (Alexandra) 46 Russell Street, Alexandra 03 448 8557  |admin@vincentholdings.co.nz www.vincentholdings.co.nz
Balclutha Garry Milne Panelbeating 2006 Ltd (Balclutha) 4 High Street, Balclutha 034181366 |crash@gmpanelbeating.co.nz
Cromwell Cromwell Collision Repair (Cromwell) 94 Gair Ave, Cromwell 034450930 |admin@cromwellcollision.co.nz
Dunedin South Bridgman Street Panelbeaters Ltd (Dunedin South) 73-85 Bridgman Street, Dunedin 034553276 |bspb@bspb.co.nz www.bspb.co.nz
Otago
Dunedin South Harrow Motor Body Works Ltd (Dunedin South) 26 Wilkie Road, Dunedin 034551773  |harrows@xtra.co.nz www.harrows.net.nz
Mosgiel Collision City (Mosgiel) 29a Gladstone Road South 034896665 |info@ccmosgiel.co.nz
Oamaru North Otago Motor Group (Oamaru) 24-30 Severn Street, Oamaru 034330135 |admin@nomg.co.nz WWW.nomg.co.nz
Queenstown Queenstown Panel Beaters 2006 Ltd (Queenstown) 59-61 Industrial Place, Queenstown 034429707 |info@qtownpb.co.nz
Gore Beattie Auto Body Repairs 2001 Ltd (Gore) 22 Oldham Street, Gore 032087311 |admin@beatties.co.nz www.beatties.co.nz
Southland Invercargill Precision Panel & Paint Limited (Invercargill) 95 Clyde Street, Invercargill 03214 0222 |office@pppl.net.nz
Invercargill GWD Russells Limited (Invercargill) 21 Bay Road, Invercargill 032154110 |collision@gwd.co.nz www.gwd.co.nz
New Plymouth New Plymouth Carpainters Panel & Paint Ltd (New 128 Molesworth Street, New Plymouth 06 758 6252 | mrfixnp@xtra.co.nz
Plymouth)
New Plymouth Max Pennington's City AutoCity (New Plymouth) 7 Manadon, New Plymouth 06 7511950 |panel@autocity.co.nz
Taranaki New Plymouth Valley Panel and Paint 2021 Ltd (New Plymouth) 1 Burton St, New Plymouth 06 758 5296 |valleypanelandpaint@xtra.co.nz
New Plymouth Central Terrys Panel Shop Limited (New Plymouth) 183 Devon Street West 06 759 1058 |crash@terryspanel.com
Stratford Norm Webby Panelbeating 2008 Ltd (Stratford) 115 Regan Street, Stratford, Taranaki, 4352 06 7655753  |normwebby@xtra.co.nz
Cambridge Lee Collison Repairs Limited (Cambridge) 5 Carters Crescent, Cambridge 07 827 4947  |accounts@leecollisionrepair.co.nz
Waikato
Huntly Pedens Collision Repair Centre (Huntly) 41 George Drive, Huntly 07 8287736 |admin@pedenscollisionrepair.co.nz
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Morrinsville Summerell Panel & Paint 2003 Ltd (Morrinsville) 160-166 Thames Street, Morrinsville 07 8897227 |summerellpanel@gmail.com
Otorohanga Otorohanga Collision & Repairs Ltd (Otorohanga) 21-23 Phillips Ave, Otorohonga 07 873 8832 |info@otocollision.co.nz
Paeroa Paeroa Smash Repairs Ltd (Paeroa) Coronation Street, Paeroa 07 862-8689  [psr@xtra.co.nz
Taumarunui Taumarunui Panelbeaters (Taumarunui) 25 Bell Road, Taumaranui 07 895 8260 |taumpb@xtra.co.nz
Taupo Ross White Panel & Paint Ltd (Taupo) 7 Fleet Street 07 378 5445  |ken@rosswhite.co.nz www.rosswhite.co.nz
Taupo Elite Auto Spray (Taupo) 17 Matai Street, Taupo 07 378 4896 |eliteautospray@xtra.co.nz
Waikato Te Awamutu Devoy Panelworks Ltd (Te Awamutu) 410 Bond Road, Te Awamutu 07 8715069 |fabishpanelworks@xtra.co.nz

Thames Thames Panelbeaters (Thames) 911 Queen Street 07 868 6985  |thames.panel@xtra.co.nz
Thames Thames Collision Repairs (Thames) 115 Jellicoe Street, Thames 07 868 9300 |thamescollision@outlook.com
Tirau Tirau Panelbeaters (Tirau) 28 State Highway 27, Tirau 07 883 1476 |tiraupanel@xtra.co.nz
Tokoroa Mark Jones Paint & Panel Ltd (Tokoroa) 37 Campbell Street, Tokoroa 07 886 8577  |mjautorefinish@xtra.co.nz
Whangamata Peninsula Panel & Paint (Whangamata) 308 Casement Road, Whangamata 07 865 7396  |peninsula.panel.whanga@xtra.co.nz
Whitianga Ace Panel & Paint (Whitianga) 29 Moewai Rd, Whitianga 07 866 2660 |bruce@acepanelandpaint.co.nz
Frankton Hamilton Collision Repairs Ltd (Frankton) 54 Ellis Street, Hamilton 07 8482089  |hamiltoncollision@xtra.co.nz www.hamiltoncollision.co.nz
Frankton King Street Autobodies (Frankton) 34 King St, Frankton, Hamilton 07 8477 995 |office@ksautobodies.net.nz

Waikato - Hamilton
Frankton Soanes Collision Repair Ltd (Frankton) 81 Killarney Lane, Killarney Road, Hamilton 07 847 6687  |repairs@soanescollision.com www.soanescollision.co.nz
Te Rapa Wade Collision Repair 2011 Ltd (Te Rapa) 10 Northway Street, Te Rapa 07 849 2844  |info@wadecollision.co.nz www.wadecollision.co.nz
Levin Prior and Palmer Ltd (Levin) 111-115 Cambridge Street, Levin 06 368 3411  |priorandpalmer@gmail.com
Masterton Masterton Auto Body Repairs (Masterton) 13 Villa Street, Masterton 06 377 1111  |mabrepairs@xtra.co.nz

Wellington - Rural Paraparaumu Autocrash Repairs (Paraparaumu) Unit 2/37 Te Roto Dr, Paraparaumu 04974 0760 |kapiti@autocrash.co.nz
Paraparaumu Spectrum Collision Repairs Ltd (Paraparaumu) 125 Rimu Road, Paraparumu 04902 5507 |info@spectrumcollision.co.nz
Waikanae Waikanae Collision Centre (Waikanae) 20 Parata Street, Waikanae 04902 6290 |wccl@xtra.co.nz
Lower Hutt Ashton Panel & Paint (Lower Hutt) 35A Wakefield Street, Lower Hutt 04 569 9363 |ashtonpandp@xtra.co.nz
Lower Hutt August Panel and Spray (Lower Hutt) 19 Regent Street, Petone, Lower Hutt 04 555 0880 |glen@augustpanel.co.nz

Wellington - Urban Lower Hutt Hutt City Panel & Paint Ltd (Lower Hutt) 58 Pharazyn Street, Lower Hutt 049393625 |admin@huttcitypanelandpaint. co.nz
Lower Hutt Wakefield & Scott Panelbeaters (Lower Hutt) 417 High Street, Lower Hutt 04569 6076 |Mark@wakefieldscott.co.nz
Lyall Bay Wellington Panel & Paint Ltd (Lyall Bay) 234A Rongotai Road, Rongotai, Wellington 04 387 8318 | wellingtonpanelandpaint@gmail.com
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Porirua Porirua Autocrash Repairs Ltd (Porirua) 45 Kenepuru Drive, Porirua 042375898 |accounts@autocrash.co.nz www.autocrash.co.nz
Tawa Sovereign Panel & Paint (Tawa) 20 Main Road, Tawa, Wellington 042328819 |info@sovereign.net.nz
Wellington - Urban Upper Hutt Maidstone Panelbeaters Ltd (Upper Hutt) 36-38 Park Street, Upper Hutt 04939 6145 |office@maidstonepanel.co.nz www.maidstonepanel.co.nz
Wellington Central Airflowe Panel and Paint Ltd (Wellington Central) 78 Hutt Rd, Pipitea, Wellington 044720122 |info@airflowe.co.nz
Wellington Central Spot On Panel & Paint (Mt Victoria) 37 Home Street, Mt Victoria, Wellington 043842717 |spotonpanelpaint@gmail.com
Greymouth John Pfeifer Panelbeating Ltd (Greymouth) 51 Preston Road, Greymouth 03768 0614 |pfeiferpb@xtra.co.nz www.johnpfeiferpanelbeating.co.nz
West Coast Hokitika Hokitika Collision (Hokitika) 63 Kumara Juction Highway, Hokitika 03 7558782  |hokicollision@gmail.com
Hokitika Trimline Autobody Shop (Hokitika) 13 Davie Street, Hokitika 03 755 8775  |enquiries@trimlineautobody.co.nz




